Established Since 1935



Celebrating "89" Years of Service

## SOUTHWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Election Memorandum March 01, 2024

To: Southwest Federal Credit Union Members

From: Southwest Federal Credit Union Nominating Committee

Notice: Two Volunteer Directors terms are expiring.

On January 30, 2024, the Nominating Committee for Southwest Federal Credit Union has nominated Diana Jaramillo and Dan Salazar as incumbents to renew the two expiring Director positions, also the nominations were filed with the Board Secretary. Each Director position holds a three year term. The new term will begin on May 28, 2024, when the Annual Meeting will be held.

Additional nominations for the Board of Directors Volunteer Positions may be made by the Application/Nomination or Petition process. If you are nominated by the Nominating Committee, you are not subject to the petition process.

All petitions must be signed by at least one percent (1%) of the Southwest Federal Credit Union membership, (a minimum of 50 and a maximum of 500 required signatures).

Application/Nomination or Petitions must be postmarked no later than **March 19, 2024.**Mail to:

Southwest Federal Credit Union, Attn: Nominating Committee PO Box 95410 Albuquerque, NM 87199

For information contact, 505-248-8621 or visit www.sfcunm.org to obtain a 2024 Volunteer Application.

All petitions should include a brief statement of qualifications and biographical information which may be viewed by the membership and enclosed in an Election or E– Ballot. If there is no more than one nomination for each volunteer position, then the nomination received will be filed and approved by the Nominating Committee, the open positions will be considered filled and Southwest Federal Credit Union will not conduct an official vote. If there is more than one nomination, Southwest Federal Credit Union may hold an official vote or may abide by the Credit Union Bylaws in fulfilling the volunteer positions.

We would like to take this opportunity to invite you to join our 2024 Annual Meeting, Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 5:30 pm
At our Cherry Hills Branch Location
8111 Harper Rd., NW Albuquerque NM 87111
www.sfcunm.org